

#WS-19-4 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING (#6190416)

BID DATE: MARCH 20, 2019

*Recommend awarding
to Highway Landscapers, Inc
4-11-19*

Line #	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Highway Landscapers, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SILVER ST, S. 20TH ST, NEW YORK AVE ASPHALT PAVING				\$414,986.00		\$464,385.09	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$36,980.00	\$36,980.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00
3	Inlet Protection Type "D"	EA	25	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
4	Clearing	ID	358	\$18.00	\$6,444.00	\$20.00	\$7,160.00
5	Grubbing	ID	404	\$18.00	\$7,272.00	\$20.00	\$8,080.00
6	Removing Asphaltic Pavement	SY	2547	\$4.00	\$10,188.00	\$4.55	\$11,588.85
7	Unclassified Excavation (Pav't and Rails)	CY	1083	\$14.50	\$15,703.50	\$48.00	\$51,984.00
8	Fine Grading	SY	2276	\$8.10	\$18,435.60	\$8.19	\$18,640.44
9	Road Gravel (1-1/4")	TON	98	\$25.00	\$2,450.00	\$15.50	\$1,519.00
10	9" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	3000	\$9.80	\$29,400.00	\$6.75	\$20,250.00
11	HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	1134	\$127.80	\$144,925.20	\$129.08	\$146,376.72
12	Tack Coat	GAL	272	\$3.75	\$1,020.00	\$3.79	\$1,030.88
13	Limestone Shoulder (screenings or 3/4")	LF	21	\$13.60	\$285.60	\$30.00	\$630.00
14	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	81	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$10.00	\$810.00
15	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type D (Remove & Replace)	LF	1207	\$24.85	\$29,993.95	\$24.90	\$30,054.30
16	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type A (Remove & Replace)	LF	158	\$42.00	\$6,636.00	\$45.00	\$7,110.00
17	4" Concrete Sidewalk (Remove & Replace)	SF	502	\$10.25	\$5,145.50	\$7.50	\$3,765.00
18	6" Concrete Driveway or Sidewalk (Remove & Replace)	SF	1296	\$10.25	\$13,284.00	\$7.75	\$10,044.00
19	8" Concrete Driveway or Sidewalk	SF	306	\$11.25	\$3,442.50	\$8.50	\$2,601.00
20	Detectable Warning Field	SF	8	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
21	Sawing Existing Pavement (Asphalt)	LF	3875	\$1.55	\$6,006.25	\$3.00	\$11,625.00
22	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	4515	\$2.25	\$10,158.75	\$3.50	\$15,802.50
23	Sawing Sidewalk or Driveway	LF	15	\$2.25	\$33.75	\$5.00	\$75.00
24	Removing Sidewalk or Driveway	SF	105	\$2.00	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$105.00
25	Adjusting Manhole Cover	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
26	Adjusting 5" Valve Box Covers	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
27	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	1043	\$11.25	\$11,733.75	\$11.25	\$11,733.75
28	Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer and Water	SY	511	\$3.00	\$1,533.00	\$3.00	\$1,533.00
29	Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	511	\$2.00	\$1,022.00	\$2.00	\$1,022.00
30	Sod, Fertilizer and Water	SY	532	\$11.25	\$5,985.00	\$11.25	\$5,985.00
31	Ditching	LF	140	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
32	Pavement Marking, Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	575	\$2.25	\$1,293.75	\$2.25	\$1,293.75
33	Pavement Marking Stop Line, Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	18	\$9.95	\$179.10	\$9.95	\$179.10
34	Pavement Marking Crosswalk, Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	72	\$3.55	\$255.60	\$3.55	\$255.60
35	Furnish & Install 10" PVC Storm (SDR-26)	LF	114	\$45.30	\$5,164.20	\$45.30	\$5,164.20
36	Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet (2' X 3')	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
37	Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R) Diagonal, Storm	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
38	Removing Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$860.00	\$860.00
39	Furnish & Install Standard Sanitary Manhole, Type 1	VF	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$657.00	\$5,256.00
40	Furnish & Install Type "J" Sanitary Casting (R-1550-A) with "T" Gasket	EA	4	\$760.00	\$3,040.00	\$704.00	\$2,816.00
41	Slurry Backfill - Sanitary	CY	38	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$140.00	\$5,320.00
N 19TH ST, ALLEY (CLEVELAND TO NEW YORK & N 6TH TO LINCOLN) N 5TH ST, N 6TH ST, S 18TH ST, S 17TH ST, GREEN & S 16TH ST, S ALVERNO RD ASPHALT PAVING				\$1,040,074.31		\$1,060,062.32	
42	Mobilization	LS	1	\$64,720.00	\$64,720.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
43	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00
44	Inlet Protection Type "D"	EA	38	\$125.00	\$4,750.00	\$125.00	\$4,750.00
45	Clearing	ID	425	\$18.00	\$7,650.00	\$20.00	\$8,500.00
46	Grubbing	ID	497	\$18.00	\$8,946.00	\$20.00	\$9,940.00
47	Removing/Milling Asphalt	SY	9741	\$3.90	\$37,989.90	\$3.94	\$38,379.54
48	Pulverizing	SY	7680	\$1.55	\$11,904.00	\$1.57	\$12,057.60
49	Fine Grading	SY	16217	\$1.95	\$31,623.15	\$2.97	\$48,164.49
50	Road Gravel (1-1/4")	TON	70	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$15.50	\$1,085.00
51	HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	3731	\$87.70	\$327,208.70	\$88.58	\$330,491.98
52	Tack Coat	GAL	1038	\$3.75	\$3,892.50	\$3.79	\$3,934.02
53	Limestone Shoulder (3/4")	LF	2600	\$2.25	\$5,850.00	\$3.00	\$7,800.00
54	Limestone Driveway (screenings)	TON	8	\$17.80	\$142.40	\$49.00	\$392.00
55	Unclassified Excavation (Pav't)	CY	1716	\$15.50	\$26,598.00	\$21.83	\$37,460.28
56	Curb Removal (S. 18th St.)	LF	739	\$2.50	\$1,847.50	\$4.00	\$2,956.00
57	12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	3766	\$11.80	\$44,438.80	\$9.70	\$36,530.20
58	Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven, Type SAS	SY	900	\$4.25	\$3,825.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00
59	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	469	\$7.95	\$3,728.55	\$7.50	\$3,517.50

60 8" Breaker Run	SY	447	\$8.20	\$3,665.40	\$7.50	\$3,352.50
61 7" Concrete Pavement	SY	440	\$66.45	\$29,238.00	\$69.00	\$30,360.00
62 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	331	\$10.00	\$3,310.00	\$10.00	\$3,310.00
63 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type D (Remove & Replace)	LF	1580	\$31.50	\$49,770.00	\$37.85	\$59,803.00
64 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type D (New)	LF	1580	\$17.95	\$28,361.00	\$19.50	\$30,810.00
65 4" Concrete Sidewalk (Remove & Replace)	SF	692	\$10.25	\$7,093.00	\$7.50	\$5,190.00
66 6" Concrete Driveway or Sidewalk (Remove & Replace)	SF	3940	\$10.25	\$40,385.00	\$7.75	\$30,535.00
67 Detectable Warning Field	SF	88	\$35.00	\$3,080.00	\$30.00	\$2,640.00
68 Sawing Existing Pavement (Asphalt)	LF	1134	\$1.55	\$1,757.70	\$3.00	\$3,402.00
69 Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	559	\$2.25	\$1,257.75	\$3.50	\$1,956.50
70 Sawing Sidewalk or Driveway	LF	90	\$2.25	\$202.50	\$5.00	\$450.00
71 Driveway Curb Cut	LF	22	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$25.00	\$550.00
72 Removing Sidewalk or Driveway	SF	195	\$2.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$195.00
73 Adjusting Manhole Cover	EA	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
74 Adjusting Inlet casting	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
75 Adjusting 5" Valve Box Covers	EA	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
76 Borrow Material (S.18th St)	CY	37	\$40.00	\$1,480.00	\$20.00	\$740.00
77 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	1160	\$11.25	\$13,050.00	\$11.25	\$13,050.00
78 Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer and Water	SY	529	\$3.00	\$1,587.00	\$3.00	\$1,587.00
79 Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	135	\$2.00	\$270.00	\$2.00	\$270.00
80 Sod, Fertilizer and Water	SY	1419	\$11.25	\$15,963.75	\$11.25	\$15,963.75
81 Pavement Marking, Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	2267	\$2.25	\$5,100.75	\$2.25	\$5,100.75
82 Pavement Marking Stop Line, Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	66	\$9.95	\$656.70	\$9.95	\$656.70
83 Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing, Epoxy	EA	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
84 Pavement Marking, 6" Crosswalk, Epoxy	LF	86	\$3.35	\$288.10	\$3.35	\$288.10
85 Remove Storm Pipe	LF	414	\$13.60	\$5,630.40	\$13.60	\$5,630.40
86 Abandon Storm Pipe w/Slurry	LF	138	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$5.00	\$690.00
87 Remove Inlet	EA	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
88 Remove Storm Manhole	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
89 Tap Box Culvert	EA	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
90 Furnish & Install 12" PVC Storm (SDR-35)	LF	836	\$54.26	\$45,361.36	\$54.26	\$45,361.36
91 Furnish & Install 15" PVC Storm (SDR-35)	LF	138	\$49.00	\$6,762.00	\$49.00	\$6,762.00
92 Furnish & Relay 15" PVC Storm (SDR-35)	LF	522	\$44.90	\$23,437.80	\$44.90	\$23,437.80
93 Furnish & Install 6" PVC Storm (SDR-35) Building Sewer	LF	191	\$33.60	\$6,417.60	\$33.60	\$6,417.60
94 Reconnect Storm Building Sewer	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
95 Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet (2'X3')	EA	19	\$1,250.00	\$23,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$23,750.00
96 Furnish & Install Standard Storm Manhole, Type 1	VF	30	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
97 Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R) Diagonal, Storm	EA	19	\$650.00	\$12,350.00	\$650.00	\$12,350.00
98 Furnish & Install Type "J" Storm Casting (R-1550), non-rocking, open pick holes	EA	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
99 Furnish & Install Type "J" Storm Casting (R-1050), non-rocking with gasket, conce	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
100 Televis Storm Sewer	LF	1045	\$1.50	\$1,567.50	\$2.75	\$2,873.75
101 Relay 8" Sanitary Sewer (PVC SDR-35)	LF	16	\$109.00	\$1,744.00	\$240.00	\$3,840.00
102 Reconnect Sanitary Building Sewer	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$412.00	\$824.00
103 Remove Sanitary Manhole	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$860.00	\$2,580.00
104 Abandon Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$5,861.00	\$5,861.00	\$1,311.00	\$1,311.00
105 Furnish & Install Standard Sanitary Manhole, Type 1	VF	17	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$810.00	\$13,770.00
106 Furnish & Install Type "J" Sanitary Casting (R-1550-A) with "T" Gasket	EA	11	\$760.00	\$8,360.00	\$704.00	\$7,744.00
107 Trench Backfill (1-1/4 inch C.A.B.C.)	TON	1799	\$14.50	\$26,085.50	\$14.50	\$26,085.50
108 Slurry Backfill - Sanitary	CY	80	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00
109 Televis Sanitary Sewer	LF	424	\$1.50	\$636.00	\$2.75	\$1,166.00
110 Relocate New Water Service	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
111 Adjusting Water Service Box	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00

BASE BID TOTAL:

\$1,455,060.31

\$1,524,447.41